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Areas of Rural Telecommunications Carrier

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1017
In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE
OREGON

Investigation into Expansion of the Oregon
Universal Service Fund to Include the Service

Lawrence H. Reichman hereby files this Notice of Service List Change. Mf. Reichman
respectfully requests that he be removed from the UM 1017 OPUC service list.

DATED: June 30,2011 "PERKINS COIE LLP

By:

Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
LReichman@perkinscoie.com
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Telephone: 503.727.2000

Perkins Coie LLP
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Portland, OR 97209-4128
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91004-1112/LEGAL21144564.1 _ Fax: 503.727.2222
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 30th day of June, 2011, served thé foregoing NOTICE
OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE upon all parties of record in this proceeding by causing a copy

to be sent by electronic mail:

Charles L. Best ,
chuck@charleslbest.com
Attorney at Law

1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland OR 97232-1425

David Collier

david.collier@att.com

AT&T Communications of the
Pacific Northwest Inc

645 E Plumb Lane

PO Box 11010

Reno NV 89502

david.collier@att.com

William E. Hendricks
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

"Centurylink, Inc.

805 Broadway St
Vancouver WA 98660-3277

Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken
catriona@oregoncub.org
Raymond Myers
ray@oregoncub.org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205

Tim Spannring
tims@comspancomm.com
Comspan Communications Inc
278 NW Garden Valley Blvd.
Roseburg OR 97470

Nancy Judy
barbara.c.young@centurylink.com
Embarq Communications Inc.

902 Wasco Street A0412

Hood River OR 97031
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Cynthia Manheim
cindy.manheim@att.com
AT&T

PO Box 97061

Redmond WA 98052

Sharon L. Mullin
slmullin@att.com
AT&T Services, Inc.
400 W 15th St, Ste 930
Austin TX 78701

Calvin K. Simshaw
calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com
CenturyTel of Oregon Inc.

PO Box 9901

Vancouver WA 98668-8701

Doug Cooley
doug_cooley@cable.comcast.com
Comcast Business Communications LLC
1710 Salem Industrial Drive NE

Salem OR 97303

Mark P. Trinchero
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2300
Portland OR 97201

Phyllis Whitten
phyllis.whitten@ftr.com
9260 E. Stockton Blvd.
Elk Grove CA 95624

Perkins Coie LLP
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000
Fax: 503.727.2222



5 Renee Willer Carsten Koldsbaek
renee.willer@ftr.com ckoldsbaek@gvnw.com
3 Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. Jim Rennard
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr. jrennard@gvnw.com
4 Beaverton OR 97006 Jeffry H. Smith
jsmith@gvnw.com
5 GVNW Consulting Inc.
PO Box 2330
6 Tualatin OR 97062
7 Richard A. Finnigan Adam Lowney
rickfinn@localaccess.com ~ adam@mcd-law.com
8 Attorney at Law Lisa F. Rackner
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW lisa@mecd-law.com
9 Olympia WA 98512 McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Ste 400
10 Portland OR 97205
1 Craig Phillips Brant Wolf
12 cphillips@oeca.com bwolf@ota-telecom.org
Oregon Exchange Carrier Assn. Oregon Telecommunications Assn.
13 800 C Street 777 13th Street SE, Ste 120
Vancouver WA 98660 Salem OR 97301
14
Roger White Michael T. Weirich
15 roger.white@state.or.us michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Department of Justice
16 PO Box 2148 1162 Court Stree NE
Salem OR 97308 Salem OR 97301
17 :
Mark Reynolds Lyndall Nipps
18 mark.reynolds3@qwest.com lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com
Qwest Corporation TW Telecom of Oregon LLC
19 1600 7th Avenue, Rm 3206 9665 Granite Ridge Dr, Ste 500
20 Seattle WA 98191 San Diego CA 92123
21 Richard B. Severy Milt H. Doumit
richard.b.severy@verizonbusiness.com milt.h.doumit@verizon.com
2 Verizon Business Verizon Communications Northwest Inc.
2775 Mitchell Dr, Bldg. 8-2 410 — 11th Ave. SE, Suite 103
23 Walnut Creek CA 94598 Olympia WA 98501
24
25
26
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Rudolph M. Reyes

rudy.reyes@verizon.com

3 Verizon Corporate Counsel
711 Van Ness Ave., Suite 300

4 San Francisco CA 94102

6 PERKINS COIE LLP

8 Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
LReichman@perkinscoie.com
9 : 1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
' Portland, OR 97209-4128
10 Telephone: 503.727.2000
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